附件2

[bookmark: _GoBack]2022年各区、县（市）零售药店的新增定点
计划数量

	各区、县（市）
	总数
	定点数
	现行定点率
(%)
	2022年可新增数量

	越城区
	256
	151
	59.0
	15

	柯桥区
	271
	202
	74.5
	3

	上虞区
	168
	120
	71.4
	3

	诸暨市
	425
	118
	27.8
	31

	嵊州市
	158
	102
	64.6
	3

	新昌县
	100
	91
	91.0
	0

	全市
	1378
	784
	56.9
	55


备注：现行定点率的统计时间为2021年12月31日。

